Rights Shares with 192,000,000 Warrants, based on the assumption that none of the Entitled
Shareholders the subscribe for any Rights Shares with Warrants or apply for any Excess Rights
Shares with Warrants other than the Undertaking Persons who applies validly for such number of
Excess Rights Shares with Warrants pursuant to their Irrevocable Undertakings. For the Minimum
Subscription Scenario, it is assumed that Undertaking Persons do not subscribe for any of their
prorata entitlement of their Rights Shares with Warrants.

Under the Minimum Subscription Scenario, the estimated net proceeds from the subscription of the
Rights and Warrants Issue (without taking into account the proceeds from the exercise of the
Warrants) will be approximately S$1.3 million, after deducting estimated expenses of S$0.2 million.

8

The shareholdings of Undertaking Persons, Directors and substantial Shareholders in event of
Minimum Subscription Scenario are detailed as follows.

 Shareholdings as at the
date of this

announcement

Number of
Rights
Shares

Number of
Warrants

Shareholdings after
Rights with Warrants

Issue before exercise of
Warrants

 No of Shares %   No of Shares %

Undertaking Persons

Lee Thiam Seng 101,010,101 2.75% 240,000,000 76,800,000 341,010,101(4) 7.99%

Teo Yong Ping 530,000 0.01% 180,000,000 57,600,000 180,530,000(4) 4.23%

Tay Kwong Hua (1) 2,900,000 0.08% 180,000,000 57,600,000 182,900,000(4) 4.28%

Substantial
Shareholders

Advance Opportunities
Fund (“AOF”)

263,905,926 7.19% - - 263,905,926 6.18%

Pine Partners Pte Ltd
(“Pine Partners”)

737,600,505 20.09% - - 737,600,505 17.27%

Lin Kok Peng 505,050,505 13.76% - - 505,050,505 11.83%

Sun Wei Yeh(2) 737,600,505 20.09% - - 737,600,505 17.27%

Directors

Tan Choon Wee(3) 263,905,926 7.19% - - 263,905,926 6.18%

Philip Wong Yee Teng - - - - - -

Chong Chee Hoong - - - - - -

Roy Ling Chung Yee - - - - - -

Other Shareholders 2,059,587,164 56.11% - - 2,059,587,164 48.23%

TOTAL 3,670,584,201 100% 600,000,000 192,000,000 4,270,584,201 100%
Notes:
(1) Tay Kwong Hua is deemed interested in the Shares held by China Equity Investment Ltd. by virtue of Section 7 of the

Companies Act.
(2) Sun Wei Yeh is deemed interested in the Shares held by Pine Partners by virtue of Section 7 of the Companies Act.
(3) Tan Choon Wee is deemed interested in the Shares held by AOF by virtue of Section 7 of the Companies Act.
(4) Assuming that the Undertaking Persons do not subscribe for their pro-rata entitlement of Rights Shares.

Shareholders (other than the Undertaking Persons, Directors, and substantial Shareholders)
should note that in the event of the Minimum Subscription Scenario, their aggregate percentage